The Village Council hereby approves 

Work Authorization No. 3 between Page and the Village for provision of services to provide labor 

to replace up to 500 malfunctioning poly check valves throughout the Village's wastewater low 

pressure force main with a not-to-exceed amount of Four Hundred Fifty Thousand and no/100 

Dollars ($450,000.00), plus a fee of Thirty Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($30,000.00) to complete 

the concrete repair work and a fee of Thirty-Three Thousand Five Hundred and no/100 dollars 

($33,500.00) for creating the new mulch bed odor control. 

Section 3. Authorization of Village Officials. The Village Manager and/or his 

designee and the Village Attorney are authorized to take all actions necessary to implement the 

terms and conditions of the Work Authorization.

[...]

Project Schedule for completion of the Project shall constitute the Contract Time. 

3.4 All limitations of time set forth in this Agreement are of the essence. 

SECTION 4. AMOUNT, BASIS AND METHOD OF COMPENSATION 

4.1 Lump Sum Compensation. VILLAGE agrees to pay CONSULTANT an amount not to 
exceed Four Hundred and Fifty Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($450,000.00) as compensation 
for performance of installing the poly check valves in the low pressure force main. The VILLAGE 
also agrees to pay CONSUL TANT Thirty Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($30,000.00) as 
compensation for concrete repair work around vacuum pit lids.